
CER(13)4773

  

2012/13 2013/14 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 22.771,4 22.814,6 0,2% 43,2

Blé tendre yield 5,4 5,6 3,0%

production 122.891,1 126.871,9 3,2% 3.980,8

Durum Wheat area 2.605,7 2.429,6 -6,8% -176,1

Blé dur yield 3,1 3,2 3,5%

production 8.144,1 7.858,5 -3,5% -285,6

Total Wheat area 25.377,1 25.244,2 -0,5% -132,9

Total blé yield 5,2 5,3 3,4%

production 131.035,2 134.730,4 2,8% 3.695,2

Barley area 12.431,8 12.454,8 0,2% 23,0

Orge yield 4,3 4,5 4,3%

production 53.565,4 55.948,8 4,4% 2.383,4

Maize area 9.748,3 9.358,8 -4,0% -389,5

Maïs yield 5,8 6,6 13,7%

production 56.929,5 62.129,6 9,1% 5.200,1

Rye area 2.479,3 2.601,7 4,9% 122,4

Seigle yield 3,7 3,8 3,8%

production 9.128,5 9.947,2 9,0% 818,7

Oats area 2.813,2 2.707,1 -3,8% -106,1

Avoine yield 2,8 2,9 3,0%

production 7.812,2 7.744,0 -0,9% -68,2

Triticale area 2.336,5 2.690,2 15,1% 353,7

Triticale yield 4,1 4,0 -3,1%

production 9.679,4 10.798,2 11,6% 1.118,8

Sorghum area 106,4 106,7 0,3% 0,3

Sorgho yield 5,3 5,7 7,3%

production 562,6 605,6 7,7% 43,0

Others area 1.704,6 1.648,5 -3,3% -56,1

Autres yield 3,1 2,9 -7,0%

production 5.243,8 4.714,5 -10,1% -529,3

Total Coarse Grain area 31.620,1 31.567,8 -0,2% -52,3

yield 4,5 4,8 6,4%

production 142.921,4 151.887,9 6,3% 8.966,5

TOTAL* area 56.997,2 56.812,0 -0,3% -185,2

yield 4,8 5,0 5,0%

production 273.956,6 286.618,3 4,6% 12.661,7

* exc. rice/riz

Total autres

céréales

EU-27 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13

AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha) Cereals EU-27

Yield (t/ha) Céréales UE-27

Production (1.000 t)

Last update: 21/06/2013

2012/13 = 01/07/12-30/06/13

2013/14 = 01/07/12-30/06/13
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2012/13 2013/14 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 14.435,0 14.158,4 -1,9% -276,6

Blé tendre yield 6,4 6,5 2,9%

production 91.729,2 92.567,3 0,9% 838,1

Durum Wheat area 2.570,7 2.379,6 -7,4% -191,1

Blé dur yield 3,1 3,2 3,3%

production 8.026,7 7.677,0 -4,4% -349,7

Total Wheat area 17.005,7 16.538,0 -2,8% -467,7

Total blé yield 5,9 6,1 3,3%

production 99.755,9 100.244,3 0,5% 488,4

Barley area 9.443,0 9.614,1 1,8% 171,1

Orge yield 4,6 4,8 5,2%

production 43.383,1 46.463,5 7,1% 3.080,4

Maize area 4.278,4 4.081,3 -4,6% -197,1

Maïs yield 8,9 9,3 5,2%

production 37.950,3 38.073,3 0,3% 123,0

Rye area 1.118,8 1.195,4 6,8% 76,6

Seigle yield 4,7 5,0 5,5%

production 5.280,3 5.952,8 12,7% 672,5

Oats area 1.755,3 1.717,0 -2,2% -38,3

Avoine yield 3,0 3,2 4,6%

production 5.345,8 5.469,3 2,3% 123,5

Triticale area 1.037,6 1.092,8 5,3% 55,2

Triticale yield 5,2 5,1 -2,3%

production 5.383,9 5.541,3 2,9% 157,4

Sorghum area 86,0 86,3 0,3% 0,3

Sorgho yield 5,9 6,3 7,7%

production 506,0 547,0 8,1% 41,0

Others area 283,2 304,2 7,4% 21,0

Autres yield 3,9 3,3 -14,4%

production 1.102,3 1.013,3 -8,1% -89,0

Total Coarse Grain area 18.002,3 18.091,1 0,5% 88,8

yield 5,5 5,7 3,6%

production 98.951,7 103.060,5 4,2% 4.108,8

TOTAL* area 35.008,0 34.629,1 -1,1% -378,9

yield 5,7 5,9 3,4%

production 198.707,6 203.304,8 2,3% 4.597,2

* exc. rice/riz

Total autres

céréales

EU-15 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES

FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha) Cereals EU-15

Yield (t/ha) Céréales UE-15

Production (1.000 t)
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2012/13 2013/14 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 5.380,2 5.601,2 4,1% 221,0

Blé tendre yield 4,0 4,1 3,8%

production 21.446,4 23.176,6 8,1% 1.730,2

Durum Wheat area 18,0 30,0 66,7% 12,0

Blé dur yield 3,8 4,0 3,5%

production 69,0 119,0 72,5% 50,0

Total Wheat area 5.398,2 5.631,2 4,3% 233,0

Total blé yield 4,0 4,1 3,8%

production 21.515,4 23.295,6 8,3% 1.780,2

Barley area 2.416,4 2.288,7 -5,3% -127,7

Orge yield 3,5 3,4 -2,8%

production 8.462,7 7.787,5 -8,0% -675,3

Maize area 2.061,4 2.057,5 -0,2% -3,9

Maïs yield 5,3 5,9 13,0%

production 10.833,7 12.215,3 12,8% 1.381,6

Rye area 1.336,2 1.381,8 3,4% 45,6

Seigle yield 2,8 2,9 0,4%

production 3.796,7 3.941,4 3,8% 144,7

Oats area 830,3 767,1 -7,6% -63,2

Avoine yield 2,6 2,5 -3,1%

production 2.133,4 1.910,7 -10,4% -222,7

Triticale area 1.249,1 1.548,7 24,0% 299,6

Triticale yield 3,3 3,3 -0,7%

production 4.158,4 5.121,1 23,2% 962,7

Sorghum area 2,4 2,4 1,2% 0,0

Sorgho yield 0,0 0,0 #DIV/0!

production 0,0 0,0 #DIV/0! 0,0

Others area 1.419,4 1.342,2 -5,4% -77,2

Autres yield 2,9 2,8 -5,5%

production 4.138,5 3.698,0 -10,6% -440,5

Total Coarse Grain area 9.315,2 9.388,4 0,8% 73,2

yield 3,6 3,7 2,6%

production 33.523,4 34.674,0 3,4% 1.150,6

TOTAL* area 14.713,4 15.019,6 2,1% 306,2

yield 3,7 3,9 3,2%

production 55.038,8 57.969,6 5,3% 2.930,8

* exc. rice/riz

EU-10 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES

FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

Total autres

céréales

Cereals EU-10

Céréales UE-10

Page 3 of 11



2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14

Soft Wheat area 208,0 190,0 600,0 600,0 3.043,1 3.126,3 165,0 165,0 1.783,6 1.813,3 4.864,0 5.016,9 96,0 64,0 591,0 640,0

Blé tendre yield 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,3 7,7 2,7 2,7 2,4 3,7 7,3 7,0 6,2 8,2 5,7 5,0

production 1.664,0 1.330,0 4.200,0 4.200,0 22.332,8 24.001,6 445,5 445,5 4.359,9 6.652,2 35.654,0 34.998,4 599,0 525,0 3.369,0 3.200,0

Durum Wheat area 11,2 2,7 380,5 444,0 407,8 340,3 437,0 371,6 1.310,0 1.205,0

Blé dur yield 4,9 4,9 2,5 2,5 1,0 2,7 5,4 4,9 3,2 3,1

production 55,1 13,3 951,2 1.110,0 404,5 923,5 2.365,0 1.831,7 4.192,0 3.735,5

Barley area 46,0 55,0 700,0 700,0 1.677,3 1.585,7 124,8 135,0 2.669,2 2.738,0 1.684,0 1.586,6 190,0 208,0 255,0 270,0

Orge yield 7,5 6,4 4,9 4,9 6,2 6,4 3,2 3,2 2,1 3,2 6,7 6,4 5,7 6,7 3,6 3,3

production 345,0 352,0 3.440,0 3.440,0 10.386,1 10.085,2 399,3 432,0 5.662,0 8.892,4 11.297,2 10.085,3 1.083,0 1.402,0 918,0 891,0

Winter area 100,0 100,0 1.089,6 1.229,9 124,8 135,0 995,0 1.112,2 41,0 38,0

Hiver yield #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 5,6 5,6 6,5 6,7 3,2 3,2 6,7 6,5 6,7 8,2

production 560,0 560,0 7.074,5 8.211,5 399,3 432,0 6.710,0 7.187,3 276,0 311,0

Spring area 600,0 600,0 587,7 355,8 689,0 474,4 149,0 170,0

Printemps yield #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 4,8 4,8 5,6 5,3 6,7 6,1 5,4 6,4

production 2.880,0 2.880,0 3.311,6 1.873,7 4.587,2 2.898,0 807,0 1.091,0

Malting area

Brassicole yield

production

Maize area 68,0 68,0 526,1 501,3 173,6 190,0 382,0 405,3 1.681,0 1.693,7 960,0 870,0

Maïs yield 9,0 9,0 10,5 9,4 10,5 10,5 10,0 9,6 9,1 9,1 8,0 9,2

production 612,0 612,0 5.499,6 4.729,6 1.822,7 1.995,9 3.814,2 3.902,6 15.351,0 15.412,7 7.680,0 8.004,0

Rye area 0,5 0,5 90,0 90,0 707,8 778,8 13,5 13,5 156,4 165,0 32,0 32,6 4,7 4,0

Seigle yield 5,0 5,0 5,6 5,6 5,5 5,6 2,1 2,1 1,7 2,7 5,0 4,2 3,0 3,0

production 2,5 2,5 504,0 504,0 3.873,6 4.343,9 28,4 28,4 259,2 450,1 159,0 135,9 14,1 12,0

Oats area 2,8 2,8 48,0 48,0 140,8 120,9 75,8 75,8 495,7 506,2 80,0 85,6 24,0 24,0 112,0 120,0

Avoine yield 7,0 7,0 4,9 4,9 5,2 5,0 2,5 2,5 1,5 2,0 4,8 4,4 6,0 7,0 2,5 2,5

production 19,6 19,6 233,0 233,0 737,9 608,4 189,5 189,5 734,3 1.031,7 380,0 377,8 145,0 168,0 280,0 300,0

Triticale area 6,0 6,0 18,0 18,0 371,2 400,7 4,3 4,3 123,6 143,7 414,0 407,9

Triticale yield 7,0 7,0 5,0 5,0 6,2 6,1 2,8 2,8 1,9 2,7 5,6 5,2

production 42,0 42,0 90,0 90,0 2.293,7 2.455,9 12,0 12,0 234,1 392,6 2.304,0 2.115,8

Sorghum area 41,0 44,3 38,0 35,0

Sorgho yield 5,8 6,5 6,5 6,8

production 238,0 288,0 247,0 238,0

Others area 13,3 13,3 32,0 19,0 155,0 177,2 20,5 18,5

Autres yield 5,1 5,1 4,8 4,0 3,7 3,0 3,1 3,2

production 67,3 67,3 152,0 76,0 573,0 525,9 63,5 59,2

TOTAL* area 344,6 335,6 1.456,0 1.456,0 6.509,5 6.535,4 937,5 1.027,6 6.018,3 6.111,8 9.388,0 9.416,4 310,0 296,0 3.291,2 3.162,5

yield 8,0 7,2 5,8 5,8 7,0 7,1 4,1 4,1 2,6 3,6 7,3 7,0 5,9 7,1 5,1 5,2

production 2.752,4 2.425,4 8.467,0 8.467,0 45.330,8 46.313,9 3.848,6 4.213,3 15.468,2 22.245,1 68.321,2 65.771,5 1.827,0 2.095,0 16.763,6 16.439,7

* exc. rice/riz

IT

EU-15 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

FR IEBE DK DE EL ES
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2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14

Soft Wheat area 157,0 157,0 284,9 285,0 50,0 50,0 231,0 236,0 369,4 330,9 1.992,0 1.484,0 14.435,0 14.158,4

Blé tendre yield 8,8 8,8 4,2 5,6 1,0 1,5 3,8 3,6 6,3 5,7 6,7 7,7 6,4 6,5

production 1.387,0 1.387,0 1.208,0 1.600,0 50,0 75,0 887,0 849,6 2.312,0 1.877,0 13.261,0 11.426,0 91.729,2 92.567,3

Durum Wheat area 14,2 12,0 10,0 4,0 2.570,7 2.379,6

Blé dur yield 3,1 4,6 1,5 2,0 3,1 3,2

production 43,7 55,0 15,2 8,0 8.026,7 7.677,0

Barley area 35,0 35,0 150,6 142,0 35,0 30,0 502,8 533,9 370,3 389,9 1.003,0 1.205,0 9.443,0 9.614,1

Orge yield 6,0 6,0 4,4 5,5 1,5 2,0 3,4 3,5 4,6 4,5 5,5 5,2 4,6 4,8

production 211,0 211,0 662,5 775,0 52,5 60,0 1.700,5 1.847,2 1.704,0 1.761,0 5.522,0 6.229,4 43.383,1 46.463,5

Winter area 77,9 78,0 35,0 35,0 9,2 13,9 385,0 340,0 2.857,5 3.082,0

Hiver yield 5,3 6,0 1,5 1,5 6,6 5,6 6,4 5,7 6,3 6,2

production 412,3 465,0 52,5 52,5 61,0 78,0 2.456,0 1.938,0 18.001,6 19.235,3

Spring area 72,7 64,0 403,4 533,9 361,1 376,0 618,0 865,0 3.480,9 3.439,1

Printemps yield 3,4 4,8 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3,3 3,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,1 4,9

production 250,2 310,0 1.350,5 1.847,2 1.643,0 1.683,0 3.066,0 4.291,4 17.895,5 16.874,3

Malting area 99,4 102,0 99,4 102,0

Brassicole yield 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,5

production 350,0 352,0 350,0 352,0

Maize area 25,0 25,0 219,7 233,0 85,0 95,0 158,0 4.278,4 4.081,3

Maïs yield 11,2 11,2 10,1 10,0 8,0 8,5 0,0 8,9 9,3

production 279,0 279,0 2.211,8 2.330,0 680,0 807,5 37.950,3 38.073,3

Rye area 2,0 2,0 48,5 56,0 20,0 10,0 21,4 17,4 22,0 25,6 1.118,8 1.195,4

Seigle yield 5,5 5,5 4,2 4,4 1,0 1,5 3,0 2,6 6,4 6,3 4,7 5,0

production 11,0 11,0 204,7 245,0 19,8 15,0 64,0 45,0 140,0 160,0 5.280,3 5.952,8

Oats area 2,0 2,0 24,8 23,0 80,0 70,0 352,6 372,7 194,8 202,0 122,0 64,0 1.755,3 1.717,0

Avoine yield 4,5 4,5 3,8 3,8 1,0 1,0 3,0 3,3 3,8 3,9 5,1 5,6 3,0 3,2

production 9,0 9,0 93,5 87,4 80,0 70,0 1.073,0 1.229,9 744,0 787,0 627,0 358,0 5.345,8 5.469,3

Triticale area 3,0 3,0 43,7 45,0 30,0 40,0 23,8 24,2 1.037,6 1.092,8

Triticale yield 5,7 5,7 5,0 5,2 1,0 1,5 5,9 5,0 5,2 5,1

production 17,0 17,0 220,1 234,0 30,0 60,0 141,0 122,0 5.383,9 5.541,3

Sorghum area 7,0 7,0 86,0 86,3

Sorgho yield 3,0 3,0 5,9 6,3

production 21,0 21,0 506,0 547,0

Others area 8,0 8,0 16,7 17,3 20,0 35,0 17,7 15,9 283,2 304,2

Autres yield 11,3 11,3 3,3 3,2 2,4 2,5 3,0 3,3 3,9 3,3

production 90,0 90,0 55,5 55,4 48,0 87,5 53,0 52,0 1.102,3 1.013,3

TOTAL* area 232,0 232,0 803,1 813,3 317,0 306,0 1.127,8 1.195,0 998,0 988,5 3.275,0 2.753,0 35.008,0 34.629,1

yield 8,6 8,6 5,9 6,6 3,0 3,6 3,3 3,4 5,1 4,8 5,9 6,5 5,7 5,9

production 2.004,0 2.004,0 4.699,8 5.381,8 948,5 1.116,5 3.772,5 4.059,2 5.094,0 4.759,0 19.410,0 18.013,4 198.707,6 203.304,8

* exc. rice/riz

SEPT FI UK EU-15
Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)
NL AT

Production (1.000 t)
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2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14

Soft Wheat area 815,0 852,0 124,3 124,3 354,7 340,0 549,0 453,0 1.081,0 1.095,7

Blé tendre yield 4,3 4,5 3,9 3,2 4,3 3,5 3,4 4,2 3,7 4,6

production 3.519,0 3.834,0 485,0 400,0 1.539,8 1.190,0 1.845,0 1.902,0 4.012,0 5.043,0

Durum Wheat area 6,0 6,0 12,0

Blé dur yield 1,7 1,7 4,2

production 10,0 10,0 50,0

Barley area 382,0 380,0 109,2 109,2 23,0 23,0 85,2 93,6 253,0 196,2 279,0 271,7

Orge yield 4,2 4,3 3,1 2,8 1,4 1,4 2,8 2,6 2,8 2,9 3,6 3,6

production 1.616,0 1.620,0 341,5 301,0 32,0 32,0 236,9 240,5 718,0 569,2 1.002,0 983,5

Winter area 98,0 105,0 0,3 0,3 23,0 23,0 2,7 2,6 5,0 2,3 177,0 196,0

Hiver yield 4,0 4,0 3,3 3,3 1,4 1,4 4,0 3,8 3,4 7,6 3,8 3,8

production 390,0 420,0 1,0 1,0 32,0 32,0 10,8 10,0 17,0 17,4 675,0 747,5

Spring area 28,4 25,0 108,9 108,9 82,5 89,0 205,0 167,5 102,0 75,7

Printemps yield 4,3 4,0 3,1 2,8 2,7 2,5 3,0 2,9 3,2 3,1

production 122,6 100,0 340,5 300,0 226,1 222,5 615,0 485,8 327,0 236,0

Malting area 255,6 250,0 1,0 2,0 30,0 26,4

Brassicole yield 4,3 4,4 4,0 4,0 3,0 2,5

production 1.103,4 1.100,0 4,0 8,0 90,0 66,0

Maize area 119,0 120,0 10,0 14,1 1.145,0 1.236,0

Maïs yield 7,8 8,0 6,1 6,5 4,0 5,5

production 928,0 960,0 61,0 91,6 4.604,0 6.798,0

Rye area 31,0 40,0 16,9 16,9 37,0 30,0 51,0 46,0 36,0 34,6

Seigle yield 4,7 5,0 3,4 3,0 3,4 2,5 2,3 2,4 2,3 2,8

production 147,0 200,0 57,3 50,0 124,2 75,0 118,0 110,4 82,0 97,8

Oats area 51,0 50,0 31,7 31,7 3,0 3,0 62,0 65,0 62,0 68,8 53,0 51,0

Avoine yield 3,4 3,5 2,5 2,2 0,3 0,3 2,2 2,2 1,9 1,9 2,7 2,7

production 172,0 175,0 79,1 70,0 1,0 1,0 137,0 143,0 117,0 130,7 144,0 137,7

Triticale area 44,0 44,0 5,5 5,5 13,3 13,0 109,0 133,9 113,0 118,0

Triticale yield 4,3 4,5 4,7 3,6 3,7 3,0 2,6 2,6 3,2 4,0

production 190,0 198,0 25,6 20,0 48,8 39,0 282,0 348,1 359,0 473,0

Sorghum area 0,0

Sorgho yield 1,5

production 0,0

Others area 12,0 10,0 3,0 3,0 22,4 20,0 52,0 34,2

Autres yield 1,9 2,0 1,8 1,7 1,7 2,0 1,3 1,5

production 22,7 20,0 5,3 5,0 37,8 40,0 66,0 51,3

TOTAL* area 1.454,0 1.496,0 290,6 290,6 32,0 32,0 574,6 561,6 1.086,0 946,2 2.707,0 2.819,0

yield 4,5 4,7 3,4 2,9 1,3 1,3 3,7 3,1 3,0 3,4 3,8 4,8

production 6.594,7 7.007,0 993,8 846,0 43,0 43,0 2.124,5 1.727,5 3.207,0 3.203,3 10.203,0 13.583,0

* exc. rice/riz

EU-10 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

HUCZ EE CY LV LT
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2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14

Soft Wheat area 2,0 2,0 2.050,0 2.330,0 34,2 34,2 370,0 370,0 5.380,2 5.601,2

Blé tendre yield 4,5 4,5 4,1 3,9 5,2 5,2 4,1 4,1 4,0 4,1

production 9,0 9,0 8.330,0 9.092,0 178,5 178,5 1.528,1 1.528,1 21.446,4 23.176,6

Durum Wheat area 12,0 12,0 18,0 30,0

Blé dur yield 4,9 4,9 3,8 4,0

production 59,0 59,0 69,0 119,0

Barley area 1,0 1,0 1.130,0 1.060,0 17,6 17,6 136,4 136,4 2.416,4 2.288,7

Orge yield 3,0 3,0 3,5 3,3 5,2 5,2 3,6 3,6 3,5 3,4

production 3,0 3,0 3.931,0 3.456,0 92,0 92,0 490,3 490,3 8.462,7 7.787,5

Winter area 130,0 160,0 16,6 16,6 120,8 120,8 573,4 626,6

Hiver yield 3,7 3,6 5,3 5,3 3,6 3,6 3,7 3,7

production 481,0 576,0 87,3 87,3 432,0 432,0 2.126,1 2.323,2

Spring area 1.000,0 900,0 1,0 1,0 15,6 15,6 1.543,4 1.382,7

Printemps yield 3,5 3,2 4,7 4,7 3,7 3,7 3,3 3,1

production 3.450,0 2.880,0 4,7 4,7 58,3 58,3 5.144,2 4.287,3

Malting area 286,6 278,4

Brassicole yield 4,2 4,2

production 1.197,4 1.174,0

Maize area 550,0 450,0 38,6 38,6 198,8 198,8 2.061,4 2.057,5

Maïs yield 6,5 6,0 7,8 7,8 6,9 6,9 5,3 5,9

production 3.575,0 2.700,0 300,0 300,0 1.365,7 1.365,7 10.833,7 12.215,3

Rye area 1.150,0 1.200,0 0,9 0,9 13,4 13,4 1.336,2 1.381,8

Seigle yield 2,8 2,8 3,6 3,6 3,4 3,4 2,8 2,9

production 3.220,0 3.360,0 3,2 3,2 45,0 45,0 3.796,7 3.941,4

Oats area 550,0 480,0 1,4 1,4 16,2 16,2 830,3 767,1

Avoine yield 2,6 2,5 3,1 3,1 3,0 3,0 2,6 2,5

production 1.430,0 1.200,0 4,3 4,3 49,0 49,0 2.133,4 1.910,7

Triticale area 950,0 1.220,0 3,7 3,7 10,6 10,6 1.249,1 1.548,7

Triticale yield 3,4 3,3 3,8 3,8 3,7 3,7 3,3 3,3

production 3.200,0 3.990,0 14,0 14,0 39,0 39,0 4.158,4 5.121,1

Sorghum area 2,4 2,4 2,4 2,4

Sorgho yield 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

production 0,0 0,0

Others area 1.325,0 1.270,0 1,5 1,5 3,5 3,5 1.419,4 1.342,2

Autres yield 3,0 2,8 1,5 1,5 2,7 2,7 2,9 2,8

production 3.995,0 3.570,0 2,3 2,3 9,4 9,4 4.138,5 3.698,0

TOTAL* area 3,0 3,0 7.705,0 8.010,0 100,3 100,3 760,9 760,9 14.713,4 15.019,6

yield 4,0 4,0 3,6 3,4 5,9 5,9 4,7 4,7 3,7 3,9

production 12,0 12,0 27.681,0 27.368,0 594,3 594,3 3.585,5 3.585,5 55.038,8 57.969,6

* exc. rice/riz

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)
EU-10

Production (1.000 t)

MT PL SI SK
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2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14 2012/13 2013/14

Soft Wheat area 1.129,2 1.130,0 1.827,0 1.925,0 2.956,2 3.055,0

Blé tendre yield 3,8 3,8 3,0 3,6 3,3 3,6

production 4.234,5 4.294,0 5.481,0 6.834,0 9.715,5 11.128,0

Durum Wheat area 12,0 15,0 5,0 5,0 17,0 20,0

Blé dur yield 3,2 3,5 2,0 2,0 2,8 3,1

production 38,4 52,5 10,0 10,0 48,4 62,5

Barley area 187,4 202,0 385,0 350,0 572,4 552,0

Orge yield 4,0 3,9 2,5 2,6 3,0 3,1

production 749,6 787,8 970,0 910,0 1.719,6 1.697,8

Winter area

Hiver yield

production

Spring area

Printemps yield

production

Malting area

Brassicole yield

production

Maize area 538,5 490,0 2.870,0 2.730,0 3.408,5 3.220,0

Maïs yield 5,0 5,5 1,9 3,4 2,4 3,7

production 2.692,5 2.695,0 5.453,0 9.146,0 8.145,5 11.841,0

Rye area 9,3 9,5 15,0 15,0 24,3 24,5

Seigle yield 2,1 2,1 2,1 2,2 2,1 2,2

production 19,5 20,0 32,0 33,0 51,5 53,0

Oats area 12,6 13,0 215,0 210,0 227,6 223,0

Avoine yield 3,4 3,3 1,3 1,5 1,5 1,6

production 43,0 43,0 290,0 321,0 333,0 364,0

Triticale area 10,8 10,7 39,0 38,0 49,8 48,7

Triticale yield 2,6 2,6 2,8 2,8 2,8 2,8

production 28,1 27,8 109,0 108,0 137,1 135,8

Sorghum area 3,0 3,0 15,0 15,0 18,0 18,0

Sorgho yield 2,2 2,2 3,3 3,5 3,1 3,3

production 6,6 6,6 50,0 52,0 56,6 58,6

Others area 2,0 2,1 2,0 2,1

Autres yield 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5

production 3,0 3,2 3,0 3,2

TOTAL* area 1.904,8 1.875,3 5.371,0 5.288,0 7.275,8 7.163,3

yield 4,1 4,2 2,3 3,3 2,8 3,5

production 7.815,2 7.929,9 12.395,0 17.414,0 20.210,2 25.343,9

* exc. rice/riz

BULGARIA AND ROMANIA CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 AND 

SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

BG RO TOTAL*
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